

## Solicitation Information

---

### Highland County Engineer's Office

#### Solicitation Number

PID: 117363 HIG TR 118-0.70 Gibler Road Bridge Replacement

#### Deadline

02/19/2025 09:15 AM EST

#### Advertised

01/29/2025 12:32 AM EST

#### Revised

02/18/2025 11:06 AM EST

#### Description

DBE GOAL : 10%

-Bidder is referred to ODOT's 2023 LPA Template (ODOT Spec Book and LPA Spec Book) Required Contract Provisions.

DESCRIPTION OF JOB: Replacement of the existing steel truss bridge (SFN 3632008) with single span prestressed concrete box beam bridge with composite deck. Re-alignment of TR 118 and minor approach work included in this project.

PID: 117363

#### Location(s)

6861 Gibler Rd, Hillsboro, Ohio, 45133

## Bidders

---

<b>Business Name</b>	<b>Address</b>	<b>Phone</b>
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	7251 Bethlehem Rd Winchester, OH 45697-9416	(937) 373-4415
Sunesis Construction Co	2610 Crescentville Rd West Chester, OH 45069-3819	(513) 326-6000
KT Holden Construction	2300 Lebanon Rd Lebanon, OH 45036-9681	(513) 968-3028
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	5519 State Route 339 Ste A Vincent, OH 45784-5612	(304) 375-6484
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	PO Box 223 Fayetteville, OH 45118-0223	(513) 260-3591
<b>5 Bidders</b>		

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>ROADWAY 202E23000 PAVEMENT REMOVED SY</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	963.000	\$10.000	\$9,630.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	963.000	\$15.000	\$14,445.000
KT Holden Construction	963.000	\$9.700	\$9,341.100
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	963.000	\$20.000	\$19,260.000
Sunesis Construction Co	963.000	\$5.200	\$5,007.600
<b>ROADWAY 203E10000 EXCAVATION CY</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1,786.000	\$10.000	\$17,860.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1,786.000	\$20.000	\$35,720.000
KT Holden Construction	1,786.000	\$16.400	\$29,290.400
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1,786.000	\$20.000	\$35,720.000
Sunesis Construction Co	1,786.000	\$12.900	\$23,039.400
<b>ROADWAY 203E20000 EMBANKMENT CY</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1,515.000	\$15.000	\$22,725.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>ROADWAY 203E20000 EMBANKMENT CY</b>			
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1,515.000	\$12.000	\$18,180.000
KT Holden Construction	1,515.000	\$5.950	\$9,014.250
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1,515.000	\$30.000	\$45,450.000
Sunesis Construction Co	1,515.000	\$17.200	\$26,058.000
<b>ROADWAY 204E10000 SUBGRADE COMPACTION SY</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	2,127.000	\$1.000	\$2,127.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	2,127.000	\$2.000	\$4,254.000
KT Holden Construction	2,127.000	\$2.650	\$5,636.550
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	2,127.000	\$2.000	\$4,254.000
Sunesis Construction Co	2,127.000	\$2.820	\$5,998.140
<b>ROADWAY 206E10020 LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 14 INCHES DEEP SY</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1,068.000	\$1.000	\$1,068.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1,068.000	\$25.000	\$26,700.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>ROADWAY 206E10020 LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 14 INCHES DEEP SY</b>			
KT Holden Construction	1,068.000	\$22.100	\$23,602.800
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1,068.000	\$23.000	\$24,564.000
Sunesis Construction Co	1,068.000	\$26.200	\$27,981.600
<b>ROADWAY 206E11000 CURING COAT SY</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1,068.000	\$1.000	\$1,068.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1,068.000	\$3.000	\$3,204.000
KT Holden Construction	1,068.000	\$2.510	\$2,680.680
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1,068.000	\$2.510	\$2,680.680
Sunesis Construction Co	1,068.000	\$2.640	\$2,819.520
<b>ROADWAY 206E20000 TEST ROLLING HOUR</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	2.000	\$50.000	\$100.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	2.000	\$750.000	\$1,500.000
KT Holden Construction	2.000	\$355.000	\$710.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>ROADWAY 206E2000 TEST ROLLING HOUR</b>			
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	2.000	\$150.000	\$300.000
Sunesis Construction Co	2.000	\$229.310	\$458.620
<b>ROADWAY 206E3000 MIXTURE DESIGN FOR CHEMICALLY STABILIZED SOILS LS</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1.000	\$9,400.000	\$9,400.000
KT Holden Construction	1.000	\$8,140.000	\$8,140.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1.000	\$8,140.000	\$8,140.000
Sunesis Construction Co	1.000	\$8,560.450	\$8,560.450
<b>ROADWAY 606E15050 GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS FT</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	262.500	\$30.000	\$7,875.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	262.500	\$20.000	\$5,250.000
KT Holden Construction	262.500	\$19.000	\$4,987.500
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	262.500	\$19.000	\$4,987.500

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>ROADWAY 606E15050 GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS FT</b>			
Sunesis Construction Co	262.500	\$19.150	\$5,026.875
<b>ROADWAY 606E25550 ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A EACH</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	2.000	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	2.000	\$1,900.000	\$3,800.000
KT Holden Construction	2.000	\$1,750.000	\$3,500.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	2.000	\$1,750.000	\$3,500.000
Sunesis Construction Co	2.000	\$1,763.550	\$3,527.100
<b>ROADWAY 606E26550 ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T EACH</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1.000	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.000
KT Holden Construction	1.000	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1.000	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.000
Sunesis Construction Co	1.000	\$1,108.510	\$1,108.510

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>ROADWAY 606E35002 MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1 EACH</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	3.000	\$2,500.000	\$7,500.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	3.000	\$2,600.000	\$7,800.000
KT Holden Construction	3.000	\$2,375.000	\$7,125.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	3.000	\$2,375.000	\$7,125.000
Sunesis Construction Co	3.000	\$2,393.380	\$7,180.140
<b>ROADWAY 606E35003 MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN EACH</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1.000	\$2,600.000	\$2,600.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1.000	\$2,600.000	\$2,600.000
KT Holden Construction	1.000	\$2,375.000	\$2,375.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1.000	\$2,375.000	\$2,375.000
Sunesis Construction Co	1.000	\$2,393.380	\$2,393.380
<b>ROADWAY 623E38500 MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, TYPE C EACH</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	6.000	\$600.000	\$3,600.000



# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>ROADWAY 623E38500 MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, TYPE C EACH</b>			
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	6.000	\$1,600.000	\$9,600.000
KT Holden Construction	6.000	\$1,755.000	\$10,530.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	6.000	\$1,200.000	\$7,200.000
Sunesis Construction Co	6.000	\$1,551.740	\$9,310.440
<b>ROADWAY 623E40500 REFERENCE MONUMENT, TYPE A EACH</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	2.000	\$600.000	\$1,200.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	2.000	\$1,600.000	\$3,200.000
KT Holden Construction	2.000	\$1,150.000	\$2,300.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	2.000	\$500.000	\$1,000.000
Sunesis Construction Co	2.000	\$1,416.460	\$2,832.920
<b>ROADWAY 623E40520 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT, TYPE B EACH</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	29.000	\$200.000	\$5,800.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	29.000	\$260.000	\$7,540.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>ROADWAY 623E40520 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT, TYPE B EACH</b>			
KT Holden Construction	29.000	\$232.000	\$6,728.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	29.000	\$75.000	\$2,175.000
Sunesis Construction Co	29.000	\$237.030	\$6,873.870
<b>ROADWAY 690E50350 MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET EACH</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1.000	\$50.000	\$50.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1.000	\$250.000	\$250.000
KT Holden Construction	1.000	\$361.000	\$361.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1.000	\$250.000	\$250.000
Sunesis Construction Co	1.000	\$169.210	\$169.210
<b>ROADWAY 878E25000 INSPECTION AND COMPACTION TESTING OF UNBOUND MA... LS</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1.000	\$2,800.000	\$2,800.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000
KT Holden Construction	1.000	\$12,100.000	\$12,100.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>ROADWAY</b> <b>878E25000</b> <b>INSPECTION AND COMPACTION TESTING OF UNBOUND MA...</b> <b>LS</b>			
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000
Sunesis Construction Co	1.000	\$1,257.160	\$1,257.160
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b> <b>601E32204</b> <b>ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE...</b> <b>CY</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	235.000	\$140.000	\$32,900.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	235.000	\$110.000	\$25,850.000
KT Holden Construction	235.000	\$118.000	\$27,730.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	235.000	\$85.000	\$19,975.000
Sunesis Construction Co	235.000	\$151.050	\$35,496.750
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b> <b>659E00300</b> <b>TOPSOIL</b> <b>CY</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1,846.000	\$28.000	\$51,688.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1,846.000	\$15.000	\$27,690.000
KT Holden Construction	1,846.000	\$25.000	\$46,150.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1,846.000	\$10.000	\$18,460.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>EROSION CONTROL 659E00300 TOPSOIL CY</b>			
Sunesis Construction Co	1,846.000	\$68.740	\$126,894.040
<b>EROSION CONTROL 659E10000 SEEDING AND MULCHING SY</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	4,341.000	\$1.000	\$4,341.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	4,341.000	\$1.500	\$6,511.500
KT Holden Construction	4,341.000	\$0.820	\$3,559.620
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	4,341.000	\$0.820	\$3,559.620
Sunesis Construction Co	4,341.000	\$3.130	\$13,587.330
<b>EROSION CONTROL 659E20000 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER TON</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	0.590	\$600.000	\$354.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	0.590	\$620.000	\$365.800
KT Holden Construction	0.590	\$1,500.000	\$885.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	0.590	\$1,500.000	\$885.000
Sunesis Construction Co	0.590	\$765.880	\$451.869

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>EROSION CONTROL 659E31000 LIME ACRE</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	0.900	\$400.000	\$360.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	0.900	\$890.000	\$801.000
KT Holden Construction	0.900	\$200.000	\$180.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	0.900	\$200.000	\$180.000
Sunesis Construction Co	0.900	\$50.390	\$45.351
<b>EROSION CONTROL 659E35000 WATER MGAL</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	23.000	\$1.000	\$23.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	23.000	\$110.000	\$2,530.000
KT Holden Construction	23.000	\$1.000	\$23.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	23.000	\$1.000	\$23.000
Sunesis Construction Co	23.000	\$50.390	\$1,158.970
<b>EROSION CONTROL 670E00500 SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION SY</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1,023.000	\$2.000	\$2,046.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>EROSION CONTROL 670E00500 SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION SY</b>			
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1,023.000	\$2.500	\$2,557.500
KT Holden Construction	1,023.000	\$1.950	\$1,994.850
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1,023.000	\$1.950	\$1,994.850
Sunesis Construction Co	1,023.000	\$3.380	\$3,457.740
<b>EROSION CONTROL 832E15000 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1.000	\$2,135.000	\$2,135.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1.000	\$2,200.000	\$2,200.000
KT Holden Construction	1.000	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1.000	\$2,135.000	\$2,135.000
Sunesis Construction Co	1.000	\$2,151.530	\$2,151.530
<b>EROSION CONTROL 832E15002 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS LS</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1.000	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>EROSION CONTROL 832E15002 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS LS</b>			
KT Holden Construction	1.000	\$8,160.000	\$8,160.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1.000	\$5,100.000	\$5,100.000
Sunesis Construction Co	1.000	\$3,809.260	\$3,809.260
<b>EROSION CONTROL 832E15010 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTION SOF... LS</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000
KT Holden Construction	1.000	\$5,310.000	\$5,310.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1.000	\$5,300.000	\$5,300.000
Sunesis Construction Co	1.000	\$5,345.600	\$5,345.600
<b>EROSION CONTROL 832E30000 EROSION CONTROL EACH</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	14,006.000	\$0.100	\$1,400.600
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	14,006.000	\$1.000	\$14,006.000
KT Holden Construction	14,006.000	\$1.000	\$14,006.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>EROSION CONTROL 832E30000 EROSION CONTROL EACH</b>			
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	14,006.000	\$1.000	\$14,006.000
Sunesis Construction Co	14,006.000	\$1.000	\$14,006.000
<b>DRAINAGE 605E31100 AGGREGATE DRAINS FT</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	296.000	\$6.000	\$1,776.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	296.000	\$30.000	\$8,880.000
KT Holden Construction	296.000	\$20.400	\$6,038.400
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	296.000	\$10.000	\$2,960.000
Sunesis Construction Co	296.000	\$29.370	\$8,693.520
<b>DRAINAGE 611E01400 6" CONDUIT, TYPE E FT</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	50.000	\$1.000	\$50.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	50.000	\$75.000	\$3,750.000
KT Holden Construction	50.000	\$6.000	\$300.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	50.000	\$5.000	\$250.000



# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>DRAINAGE 611E01400 6" CONDUIT, TYPE E FT</b>			
Sunesis Construction Co	50.000	\$19.080	\$954.000
<b>DRAINAGE 611E01500 6" CONDUIT, TYPE F FT</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	50.000	\$1.000	\$50.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	50.000	\$50.000	\$2,500.000
KT Holden Construction	50.000	\$6.000	\$300.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	50.000	\$5.000	\$250.000
Sunesis Construction Co	50.000	\$19.080	\$954.000
<b>PAVEMENT 301E56000 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449) CY</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	203.000	\$262.000	\$53,186.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	203.000	\$250.000	\$50,750.000
KT Holden Construction	203.000	\$218.000	\$44,254.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	203.000	\$275.000	\$55,825.000
Sunesis Construction Co	203.000	\$189.460	\$38,460.380

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>PAVEMENT 304E20000 AGGREGATE BASE CY</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	346.000	\$128.000	\$44,288.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	346.000	\$80.000	\$27,680.000
KT Holden Construction	346.000	\$73.000	\$25,258.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	346.000	\$75.000	\$25,950.000
Sunesis Construction Co	346.000	\$96.440	\$33,368.240
<b>PAVEMENT 407E10000 TACK COAT GAL</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	107.000	\$10.500	\$1,123.500
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	107.000	\$5.000	\$535.000
KT Holden Construction	107.000	\$3.500	\$374.500
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	107.000	\$5.000	\$535.000
Sunesis Construction Co	107.000	\$2.520	\$269.640
<b>PAVEMENT 441E70000 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449),... CY</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	62.000	\$430.000	\$26,660.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>PAVEMENT</b> <b>441E7000</b> <b>ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449),...</b> <b>CY</b>			
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	62.000	\$375.000	\$23,250.000
KT Holden Construction	62.000	\$226.000	\$14,012.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	62.000	\$375.000	\$23,250.000
Sunesis Construction Co	62.000	\$308.370	\$19,118.940
<b>PAVEMENT</b> <b>441E70500</b> <b>ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449),...</b> <b>CY</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	3.000	\$430.000	\$1,290.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	3.000	\$780.000	\$2,340.000
KT Holden Construction	3.000	\$226.000	\$678.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	3.000	\$450.000	\$1,350.000
Sunesis Construction Co	3.000	\$503.870	\$1,511.610
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL</b> <b>626E00102</b> <b>BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1 (BIDIRECTIONAL)</b> <b>EACH</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	4.000	\$20.000	\$80.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	4.000	\$10.000	\$40.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL 626E00102 BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1 (BIDIRECTIONAL) EACH</b>			
KT Holden Construction	4.000	\$11.000	\$44.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	4.000	\$11.000	\$44.000
Sunesis Construction Co	4.000	\$11.090	\$44.360
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL 626E00110 BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2 (BIDIRECTIONAL) EACH</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	11.000	\$20.000	\$220.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	11.000	\$10.000	\$110.000
KT Holden Construction	11.000	\$11.000	\$121.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	11.000	\$11.000	\$121.000
Sunesis Construction Co	11.000	\$11.090	\$121.990
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL 630E02100 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST FT</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	61.000	\$10.000	\$610.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	61.000	\$30.000	\$1,830.000
KT Holden Construction	61.000	\$15.000	\$915.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL 630E02100 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST FT</b>			
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	61.000	\$15.000	\$915.000
Sunesis Construction Co	61.000	\$15.120	\$922.320
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL 630E08600 SIGN POST REFLECTOR EACH</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	2.000	\$20.000	\$40.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	2.000	\$110.000	\$220.000
KT Holden Construction	2.000	\$55.000	\$110.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	2.000	\$55.000	\$110.000
Sunesis Construction Co	2.000	\$55.430	\$110.860
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL 630E80100 SIGN, FLAT SHEET SF</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	18.000	\$20.000	\$360.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	18.000	\$35.000	\$630.000
KT Holden Construction	18.000	\$16.000	\$288.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	18.000	\$16.000	\$288.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL 630E80100 SIGN, FLAT SHEET SF</b>			
Sunesis Construction Co	18.000	\$16.120	\$290.160
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL 630E84900 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL EACH</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	8.000	\$10.000	\$80.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	8.000	\$20.000	\$160.000
KT Holden Construction	8.000	\$20.000	\$160.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	8.000	\$20.000	\$160.000
Sunesis Construction Co	8.000	\$20.160	\$161.280
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL 630E86002 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISP... EACH</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	6.000	\$10.000	\$60.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	6.000	\$25.000	\$150.000
KT Holden Construction	6.000	\$25.000	\$150.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	6.000	\$25.000	\$150.000
Sunesis Construction Co	6.000	\$25.190	\$151.140

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL 646E10000 EDGE LINE, 4" MILE</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	0.320	\$12,000.000	\$3,840.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	0.320	\$7,800.000	\$2,496.000
KT Holden Construction	0.320	\$6,975.000	\$2,232.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	0.320	\$9,598.000	\$3,071.360
Sunesis Construction Co	0.320	\$9,672.280	\$3,095.130
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL 646E10200 CENTER LINE (DOUBLE, SOLID) MILE</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	0.160	\$24,000.000	\$3,840.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	0.160	\$15,000.000	\$2,400.000
KT Holden Construction	0.160	\$13,640.000	\$2,182.400
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	0.160	\$19,197.000	\$3,071.520
Sunesis Construction Co	0.160	\$19,345.560	\$3,095.290
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN 202E11002 STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN LS</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1.000	\$32,000.000	\$32,000.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN</b> <b>202E11002</b> <b>STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN</b> <b>LS</b>			
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1.000	\$17,000.000	\$17,000.000
KT Holden Construction	1.000	\$53,950.000	\$53,950.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.000
Sunesis Construction Co	1.000	\$24,821.780	\$24,821.780
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN</b> <b>503E11100</b> <b>COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING</b> <b>LS</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1.000	\$3,200.000	\$3,200.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000
KT Holden Construction	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.000
Sunesis Construction Co	1.000	\$14,114.450	\$14,114.450
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN</b> <b>503E21100</b> <b>UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION</b> <b>CY</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	100.000	\$10.000	\$1,000.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	100.000	\$25.000	\$2,500.000



# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN 503E21100 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY</b>			
KT Holden Construction	100.000	\$410.000	\$41,000.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	100.000	\$150.000	\$15,000.000
Sunesis Construction Co	100.000	\$344.370	\$34,437.000
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN 505E11100 PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION LS</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1.000	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1.000	\$45,000.000	\$45,000.000
KT Holden Construction	1.000	\$47,000.000	\$47,000.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1.000	\$38,250.000	\$38,250.000
Sunesis Construction Co	1.000	\$1,359.720	\$1,359.720
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN 507E00100 STEEL PILES HP10X42, FURNISHED FT</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	420.000	\$29.000	\$12,180.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	420.000	\$30.000	\$12,600.000
KT Holden Construction	420.000	\$36.250	\$15,225.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN 507E00100 STEEL PILES HP10X42, FURNISHED FT</b>			
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	420.000	\$35.000	\$14,700.000
Sunesis Construction Co	420.000	\$37.200	\$15,624.000
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN 507E00150 STEEL PILES HP10X42, DRIVEN FT</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	350.000	\$130.000	\$45,500.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	350.000	\$80.000	\$28,000.000
KT Holden Construction	350.000	\$8.000	\$2,800.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	350.000	\$12.000	\$4,200.000
Sunesis Construction Co	350.000	\$31.320	\$10,962.000
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN 509E10000 EPOXY COATED STEEL REINFORCEMENT LB</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	13,814.000	\$1.900	\$26,246.600
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	13,814.000	\$1.500	\$20,721.000
KT Holden Construction	13,814.000	\$1.350	\$18,648.900
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	13,814.000	\$2.000	\$27,628.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN 509E10000 EPOXY COATED STEEL REINFORCEMENT LB</b>			
Sunesis Construction Co	13,814.000	\$1.410	\$19,477.740
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN 511E31611 CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN CY</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	54.000	\$800.000	\$43,200.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	54.000	\$1,500.000	\$81,000.000
KT Holden Construction	54.000	\$1,050.000	\$56,700.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	54.000	\$1,450.000	\$78,300.000
Sunesis Construction Co	54.000	\$1,157.280	\$62,493.120
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN 511E43510 CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT INCLUDING FOOTING CY</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	82.000	\$1,100.000	\$90,200.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	82.000	\$750.000	\$61,500.000
KT Holden Construction	82.000	\$776.000	\$63,632.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	82.000	\$950.000	\$77,900.000
Sunesis Construction Co	82.000	\$1,369.990	\$112,339.180

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN 512E10100 SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE) SY</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	111.000	\$20.000	\$2,220.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	111.000	\$50.000	\$5,550.000
KT Holden Construction	111.000	\$48.000	\$5,328.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	111.000	\$55.000	\$6,105.000
Sunesis Construction Co	111.000	\$48.370	\$5,369.070
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN 512E33000 TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING SY</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	16.000	\$110.000	\$1,760.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	16.000	\$290.000	\$4,640.000
KT Holden Construction	16.000	\$33.500	\$536.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	16.000	\$50.000	\$800.000
Sunesis Construction Co	16.000	\$33.670	\$538.720
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN 515E12070 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE ... EACH</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	6.000	\$26,740.000	\$160,440.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN</b>			
<b>515E12070</b>			
<b>PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE ...</b>			
<b>EACH</b>			
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	6.000	\$24,000.000	\$144,000.000
KT Holden Construction	6.000	\$24,000.000	\$144,000.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	6.000	\$30,000.000	\$180,000.000
Sunesis Construction Co	6.000	\$28,295.580	\$169,773.480
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN</b>			
<b>516E13600</b>			
<b>1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER</b>			
<b>SF</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	36.000	\$10.000	\$360.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	36.000	\$2.000	\$72.000
KT Holden Construction	36.000	\$5.100	\$183.600
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	36.000	\$2.000	\$72.000
Sunesis Construction Co	36.000	\$4.880	\$175.680
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN</b>			
<b>516E14020</b>			
<b>SEMI-INTEGRAL ABUTMENT EXPANSION JOINT SEAL</b>			
<b>FT</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	62.000	\$162.000	\$10,044.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	62.000	\$25.000	\$1,550.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN</b>			
<b>516E14020</b>			
<b>SEMI-INTEGRAL ABUTMENT EXPANSION JOINT SEAL</b>			
<b>FT</b>			
KT Holden Construction	62.000	\$57.000	\$3,534.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	62.000	\$30.000	\$1,860.000
Sunesis Construction Co	62.000	\$46.360	\$2,874.320
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN</b>			
<b>516E43100</b>			
<b>ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES ONL...</b>			
<b>EACH</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	24.000	\$184.000	\$4,416.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	24.000	\$210.000	\$5,040.000
KT Holden Construction	24.000	\$201.000	\$4,824.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	24.000	\$120.000	\$2,880.000
Sunesis Construction Co	24.000	\$168.520	\$4,044.480
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN</b>			
<b>517E70000</b>			
<b>RAILING (TWIN STEEL TUBE)</b>			
<b>FT</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	150.000	\$254.000	\$38,100.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	150.000	\$240.000	\$36,000.000
KT Holden Construction	150.000	\$219.000	\$32,850.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN 517E70000 RAILING (TWIN STEEL TUBE) FT</b>			
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	150.000	\$219.000	\$32,850.000
Sunesis Construction Co	150.000	\$220.700	\$33,105.000
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN 518E21200 POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC CY</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	67.000	\$128.000	\$8,576.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	67.000	\$110.000	\$7,370.000
KT Holden Construction	67.000	\$85.000	\$5,695.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	67.000	\$100.000	\$6,700.000
Sunesis Construction Co	67.000	\$129.760	\$8,693.920
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN 518E22300 STEEL DRIP STRIP FT</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	86.000	\$2.000	\$172.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	86.000	\$25.000	\$2,150.000
KT Holden Construction	86.000	\$30.000	\$2,580.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	86.000	\$20.000	\$1,720.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN</b> <b>518E22300</b> <b>STEEL DRIP STRIP</b> <b>FT</b>			
Sunesis Construction Co	86.000	\$16.120	\$1,386.320
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN</b> <b>518E40000</b> <b>6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE</b> <b>FT</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	102.000	\$3.000	\$306.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	102.000	\$10.000	\$1,020.000
KT Holden Construction	102.000	\$10.700	\$1,091.400
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	102.000	\$10.000	\$1,020.000
Sunesis Construction Co	102.000	\$3.150	\$321.300
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN</b> <b>518E40010</b> <b>6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCL...</b> <b>FT</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	57.000	\$3.000	\$171.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	57.000	\$10.000	\$570.000
KT Holden Construction	57.000	\$46.500	\$2,650.500
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	57.000	\$10.000	\$570.000
Sunesis Construction Co	57.000	\$9.660	\$550.620



# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN</b> <b>526E15000</b> <b>REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS (T=13")</b> <b>SY</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	107.000	\$207.000	\$22,149.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	107.000	\$450.000	\$48,150.000
KT Holden Construction	107.000	\$383.000	\$40,981.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	107.000	\$500.000	\$53,500.000
Sunesis Construction Co	107.000	\$481.980	\$51,571.860
<b>STRUCTURE OVER 20 FOOT SPAN</b> <b>526E90010</b> <b>TYPE A INSTALLATION</b> <b>FT</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	56.000	\$30.000	\$1,680.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	56.000	\$260.000	\$14,560.000
KT Holden Construction	56.000	\$600.000	\$33,600.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	56.000	\$525.000	\$29,400.000
Sunesis Construction Co	56.000	\$521.960	\$29,229.760
<b>INCIDENTALS</b> <b>614E11000</b> <b>MAINTAINING TRAFFIC</b> <b>LS</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1.000	\$610.000	\$610.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>INCIDENTALS 614E11000 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LS</b>			
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1.000	\$11,000.000	\$11,000.000
KT Holden Construction	1.000	\$10,450.000	\$10,450.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000
Sunesis Construction Co	1.000	\$3,152.670	\$3,152.670
<b>INCIDENTALS 623E10000 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING LS</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1.000	\$3,800.000	\$3,800.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1.000	\$8,500.000	\$8,500.000
KT Holden Construction	1.000	\$6,600.000	\$6,600.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000
Sunesis Construction Co	1.000	\$7,658.830	\$7,658.830
<b>INCIDENTALS 623E50000 PRECONSTRUCTION SURVEY MONUMENT VERIFICATION AN... LS</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1.000	\$3,400.000	\$3,400.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>INCIDENTALS</b> <b>623E50000</b> <b>PRECONSTRUCTION SURVEY MONUMENT VERIFICATION AN...</b> <b>LS</b>			
KT Holden Construction	1.000	\$5,800.000	\$5,800.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000
Sunesis Construction Co	1.000	\$4,383.670	\$4,383.670
<b>INCIDENTALS</b> <b>623E51000</b> <b>POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEY MONUMENT VERIFICATION ...</b> <b>LS</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1.000	\$4,100.000	\$4,100.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000
KT Holden Construction	1.000	\$2,900.000	\$2,900.000
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000
Sunesis Construction Co	1.000	\$4,383.670	\$4,383.670
<b>INCIDENTALS</b> <b>624E10000</b> <b>MOBILIZATION</b> <b>LS</b>			
JTM Smith Construction, Inc	1.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000
Alan Stone Co., Inc.	1.000	\$43,500.000	\$43,500.000
KT Holden Construction	1.000	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.000

# BID FORM

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>INCIDENTALS</b>			
<b>624E10000</b>			
<b>MOBILIZATION</b>			
<b>LS</b>			
Cooper's Excavating, LLC	1.000	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.000
Sunesis Construction Co	1.000	\$44,189.340	\$44,189.340
<b>Item totals for BID FORM (73 Items)</b>			<b>Total</b>
<b>JTM Smith Construction, Inc</b>			<b>Totals: \$891,634.700</b>
<b>Alan Stone Co., Inc.</b>			<b>Totals: \$991,968.800</b>
<b>KT Holden Construction</b>			<b>Totals: \$1,000,998.450</b>
<b>Cooper's Excavating, LLC</b>			<b>Totals: \$1,063,955.530</b>
<b>Sunesis Construction Co</b>			<b>Totals: \$1,124,361.935</b>